Order 29 if that is the course that they wish to adopt. It will then be necessary to
give consideration to the further conduct of the proceeding. I shall also give the
parties the opportunity of making further submissions in relation to costs if they so
wish. 

I certify that the preceding one hundred and six (106) numbered paragraphs are a true
copy of the Reasons for Judgment herein of the Honourable Justice Emmett. 

Associate: 

SCHEDULE ASCHEDULE ASCHEDULE ASCHEDULE A 

THE LEGISLATIVE SCHEMETHE LEGISLATIVE SCHEMETHE LEGISLATIVE SCHEMETHE LEGISLATIVE SCHEME